OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION DECEMBER 3, 2018 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
An ordinance to grant a Franchise Agreement for each of twelve (12) CityPost TM Smart Kiosks	√ Ordinance Resolution	
		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	To grant a Franchise Agreement for each of twelve (12) CityPost TM Smart Kiosks.	
FISCAL IMPACT	None.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the ordinance	
BACKGROUND	In 2017, the Mayor entered into a Memorandum of Agreement for Smart Kiosks to be placed at various points within the City. These kiosks provide Wi-Fi connections and other information to the user. There is no cost to the City due to the fact that the kiosk is funded through advertisements sold for the people who use it.	
	The first kiosk was installed on West Markham Street near the intersection of Main Street in June 2018 after a Franchise Agreement was approved by the Board. This ordinance will grant eight (8) additional Franchise Agreements at: 420 West Markham Street; 118 East Markham Street; 404 President Clinton Avenue; 205 South Main Street; 324 South Main Street; 413 South Main Street; 1025 President Clinton Avenue; and 419 West Capitol Avenue. Specific placements can be found in the exhibits attached to the ordinance.	